2025-2026 INTERNATIONAL TUITION FEE SCHEDULE

PART | APPLICATION & PRE-ENROLLMENT FEES
ITEMS AMOUNT | NOTE
Application Fee $150 Required before application processing
[-20 Processing Fee $200 Required after application approval, before 1-20 issuance
Tuition Deposit $3,800 Required with 1-20 Processing Fee. Fully refundable if visa denial

PART Il TUITION & HOUSING FEES

ITEMS BY YEAR BY SEMESTER | NOTE

K12t K-8 Tuition $29,750 $19,330 1. "By Year" covers two semesters

Tuition G9—12" Tuition $32,600 $21,190 2. Housing includes 10 or 5 months of
meals, transportation, and custodianship,

Dormitory $24,500 $15,925 excluding school-day lunches
G6—12t L .
Housing Homestay $25,500 $16,575 3. Housing is limited and requires an
Premium Dorm | $36,000 $23,400 approved application
Security Deposit $1,000 $1,000 One-time mandatory fee for all housing
Lunch Program Fees $2,000 $1,000 On-Campus Cafeteria (10 or 5 months)
PART Il OTHER FEES

ITEMS BY YEAR BY SEMESTER | NOTE

Annual Registration $300 $300 School Material Fees cover yearbook,
state testing, art/PE/lab, online resources,

Textbook & Workbook Fees $545 $355 classroom supplies, etc.

School Material Fees $470 $305 Activities & Field Trips — Covers alll
school-organized events, local trips, and

Activities & Field Trips $775 $505 student activities

Intl Student Health Insurance | $1,500 $975 12-month; available for F-1 visa only

Uniforms $550 $550 Required at first arrival (new students only)

Airport Commute $190 Optional; 1 pick-up and 1 drop-off included

TOTAL AMOUNT $4,330 $3,180

Note: All fees are non-refundable except the tuition and security deposits.

The following fees may apply based on individual needs during the school year: after-school classes, extra
uniforms, additional course credits, hybrid classes, special activities, graduation fees, and sports fees. These will be
billed separately and must be paid by the stated due dates.
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